Logosol Intelligent Piezo Motor Servo Drive LS-139
Logosol, Inc.  2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101  San Jose, CA 95134  Tel: (408) 744-0974  www.logosolinc.com
Features
 Motors supported:
Standard Picomotors
Tiny Picomotors
 Closed loop Position and Velocity
modes

Molex 22-01-3027 housing with 08-50-0114 pins (2 pcs.)
8 pin RJ-45
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912139001 LS-139 Intelligent Piezo Motor Servo Drive
230138001 LS-137/138-CN Power connector kit for LS-137/138
131320015 LS-C8005-YW 5” Network cable
131320022 LS-C8036-YW 3’ Network cable
131320032 LS-C8120-YW 10’ Network cable
921801001 LS-801 RS-232 to LDCN NODE Converter
964010008 PSS-45W240 24V / 2A  Switching power supply
921102401 LS-1024 24V / 10A  Power supply
921232401 LS-2324 24V / 23A  Power supply
Logosol Intelligent Piezo Motor Servo Drive LS-139
        PRELIMINARY
Logosol, Inc.  2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101  San Jose, CA 95134  Tel: (408) 744-0974  www.logosolinc.com    3
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
CONNECTORS AND CONTROLS LAYOUT
Logosol Intelligent Piezo Motor Servo Drive LS-139
        PRELIMINARY
Logosol, Inc.  2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101  San Jose, CA 95134  Tel: (408) 744-0974  www.logosolinc.com    4
CONNECTORS AND PINOUTS
Logosol Intelligent Piezo Motor Servo Drive LS-139
        PRELIMINARY
Logosol, Inc.  2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101  San Jose, CA 95134  Tel: (408) 744-0974  www.logosolinc.com    5
CN1 – POWER
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1,3 POWER (+)21 to 29VDC +21 to +29VDC power supply, positive terminals
2,4 POWER GND* Power supply ground terminals
CN2 – STOP
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 GND* Interface ground
2 STP IN Stop input. Connect to GND to enable the motor
CN3 – MOTOR
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 N.C. Not connected
2 GND* Power ground
3 MOTOR Motor output
4 GND* Motor ground
CN4 – FEEDBACK INTERFACE
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 +5** +5V Limit sensors power supply
2 +L Forward limit input
3 −L Reverse limit input
4 −A Encoder phase −A
5 +A Encoder phase +A
6 ┴* Interface ground
7 AN Analog input
8 AG Analog input ground
9 −B Encoder phase −B
10 +B Encoder phase +B
11 AP Analog +5V
12 +5** +5V Encoder power supply
13 ┴* Interface ground
14 +Z Encoder index
15 TY Piezo Motor type (Open = Standard, GND = Tiny)
CN5 – NETWORK OUT (SLAVE)
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 N.C. Not connected
2 GND* Interface ground
3 +TX (+) Transmit data
4 –TX (–) Transmit data
5 –RX (–) Receive data
6 +RX (+) Receive data
7 –A out (–) Address output
8 +A out (+) Address output
* POWER GND and GND are electrically connected. Drive’s case is isolated from the drive’s circuitry and may be
grounded externally.
** 0.25A Max for all outputs combined.
Logosol Intelligent Piezo Motor Servo Drive LS-139
        PRELIMINARY
Logosol, Inc.  2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101  San Jose, CA 95134  Tel: (408) 744-0974  www.logosolinc.com    6
CN6 – NETWORK IN (HOST)